
 

SPRING SEMESTER 2024  
HISTORY FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 

1/29/2024 

Name Room Office Hours 

Briggs, Charlie 300 Leave Spring 2024 

Buchanan, Andrew 304 
Monday 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 

and by appointment 
Andrew.Buchanan@uvm.edu 

Deslandes, Paul 438 College St. 
By appointment  

Office is at 438 College St. (behind Waterman) 
Paul.Deslandes@uvm.edu 

Ergene, Boğaç 313 Sabbatical Spring 2024 

Esselstrom, Erik 207 

Tuesday and Thursday 12:00 pm – 1:00 pm 
Wednesday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Monday and Friday, by appointment 
Erik.Esselstrom@uvm.edu 

Evans, Penny 
Classics 

209 

Monday 2:20 pm – 3:50 pm 
Thursday 1:15 pm – 12:45 pm 

and by appointment 
Jessica.A.Evans@uvm.edu 

Field, Sean 213 Sabbatical Spring 2024 

Gustafson, Melanie 301 
Tuesday 1:30 pm – 4:00 pm 

and by appointment 
mgustafs@uvm.edu 

Huener, Jonathan 314 
Wednesday 8:30 am – 10:30 am  

and by appointment 
Jonathan.Huener@uvm.edu 

Kornbluh, Felicia            309 
TBA 

Felicia.Kornbluh@uvm.edu 

Massell, David 302 
Wednesday 12:00 pm - 2:00 pm 

and by appointment 
David.Massell@uvm.edu 

McCullough, Robert 212 

Tuesdays: 2:30 pm - 3:30 pm 
Wednesdays: 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm 
Thursdays: 2:30 pm - 3:30 pm 

and by appointment 
Robert.McCullough@uvm.edu 

McGowan, Abigail 438 College St. 
 Tuesday 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm and by appointment 

Office is at 438 College St. (behind Waterman) 
Abigail.McGowan@uvm.edu 

Merritt, Harry 210 
Thursday 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 

and by appointment 
Harry.Merritt@uvm.edu 

Osten, Sarah 310 
TBA 

Sarah.Osten@uvm.edu 

Phelps, Nicole 211 

Mondays and Fridays 9:00 am - 9:30 am in Votey 105 
Wednesdays 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm on Teams 

Friday 12:00 - 1:00 pm in Wheeler 211 
and by appointment 
nphelps@uvm.edu 

Schrafstetter, Susanna 312 

Monday 10:00 am – 11:30 am 
Wednesday 10:30 am – 11:30 am 

 and by appointment 
Susanna.Schrafstetter@uvm.edu 

Steinweis, Alan 311 

Monday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Wednesday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

And by appointment 
asteinwe@uvm.edu 

Stilwell, Sean 
Dept. Chair, History 

307 
Thursday 11:00 am – 1:00 pm 

and by appointment 
Sean.Stilwell@uvm.edu 

Visser, Thomas 204 Sabbatical Spring 2024 

Walker, Pamela 303 Leave Spring 2024 

Zdatny, Steven 306 
Monday and Wednesday 1:00 pm – 2:30 pm 

and by appointment 
Steven.Zdatny@uvm.edu 

 


